# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ADVINISTRATION OF U.E. OF DAMAN & DIE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PLELIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WORKS DIVISION NO. 1. WORKS DIVISION NO. 1.

### EENDER NO BIGDING SEPTIGENE

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.-I, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates Tenders from the Specialist/consultants/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES, railways, and also, with the Service

Sr. / N.I.T No.	NAME OF WORK AND LOCATION	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME ALLOWED	LAST DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION/ ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS AND ITS COST	TIME AND DATE OF RECEIPT & OPENING OF TENDER
1	Rewiring to sub Jail, Fort Area, Moti Daman. (D.G. Set) (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46548)	-		02	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
2	Supply & installation of Computer Server for water supply at PWD, Sub. Div-I, Nani Daman. (E-46609)	₹.4,23,513/-	₹.8,470/-	Months 01	₹.500/- 21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
3	Shifting of existing different size of PVC, GI water supply pipeline in Ambawadi village Moti Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-11265)	₹.3,48,750/-	₹.6,975/-	Month  01  Month	₹.500/- 21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
4	Installation of Air Conditioners at Joint Commissioner (VAT), Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46623)	₹.1,81,844/-	₹.3.637/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
5	Rewiring to Sergeant Bungalow, Fort Area, Moti Daman. (E-46612)	₹.1,38,520/-	₹.2,770/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
6	Purchase of Computer systems for PWD Sub Division-II, Nani Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46575)	₹.1,22,092/-	₹.2.442/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.500/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
7	Purchase of Laptop for operation of LED panel at Swami Vivekanand Auditorium, Daman. (3 <sup>rd</sup> Call) (E-46610)			01	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
8	Providing 150 mm dia borewell and pumping machinery with G.I. pipeline for police outpost and police quarter at Moti Daman. (Pumping Machinery & Electric Work) (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-11230)	₹.75,750/-	₹.1,515/-	Month 01 Month	₹.150/- 21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
9	Supply & installation of New Hi-Tech R.O. Plant 50 LPH at Court building, Moti Daman. (E-46634)	₹.51,000/-	₹.1,020/-	01 Month	₹.150/- 21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
10	Providing, Supplying, Installation & Testing of Biometric at Water Treatment Plant, Magarwada, PWD, SD-I, and PWD SD-IV, Daman. (E-46629)	₹.43,500/-	₹.870/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
11	Shifting of 40 KVA D.G. Set at Old Account Office, Moti Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46620)	₹.38,000/-	₹.760/-	. 01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
12	Supply & Installation of Washing Machine at Govt. House, Moti Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46624)	₹.38,000/-	₹.760/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
13	Supply & installation of Computer Rack & UPS at Dabhel Water Treatments Plant, Daman.(2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46627)	₹.26,250/-	₹.525/-	01 Month	21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M. ₹.150/-	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.

Blank tenders will not be supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm / Registered contractor will have to produced by the contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for the tender form.

Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call receipt of a schedule bank/fixed deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is valid for six months 180 Days or more after the last date of receipt of tender) issued in favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D.,W.D.-I, Daman.



ENGINEER,

Dated :- 18/03/2017.

## No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/ 1488

- The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
- The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
  The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.
  The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- The President, D.M.C., Daman.
   The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
- The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on Web site.

## Copy to:-

- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
  The Executive Engineer, PWD, Div. No.I/II/III, Silvassa.
- The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
- The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
- The Divisional Accountant, Head Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.

  The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.I/II/&IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to this office latest by 25/03/2017, a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G.S.R. Rates of year 2014-15, statements based on prevailing rates, duly supported by authentic quotations, of materials, manpower's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedule 'A' in respect of works, under this notice, pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect of each work, separately, for inclusion in N.I.T's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.
- Notice Board.

# निविद्या स्थला सं ८५१०१६-२०१५

कर्यापालक अभियंता, लोक निर्माण विभाग, निर्माण प्रमाण - १, दमण, भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग, राज्य लोक निर्माण विभाग मामेसर्स रेलवे और संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव के वैट विभाग के विशेषज / परामर्शदाता / अनुमोदित संविदकारों से निम्नलिखित निर्माण कर्यों हेत् मद के अनुसार मृदरबंद दर वाली निविदयें आमंत्रित करते हैं :

क्रम /	निर्मान कार्य का नाम एवं अवष्थिति	अनुमतित	बयाना राशि	अनुमत	आवेदन प्राप्ति /	निविदा प्राप्ति एवं
न.आई.		लागत		समय	निविदा दस्तवेजों को	खोलने का समय
टी.संख्या					जारी करने की अंतिम	व तिथि.
					तीथि व समय एवं	
					इसकी लागत	
	D					07/00/0017
1	Rewiring to sub Jail, Fort Area, Moti Daman. (D.G. Set) (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46548)				21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M.
	(2 Call) (2-40346)				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
				02	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.4,23,513/-	₹.8,470/-	Months	₹.500/-	
2	Supply & installation of Computer Server for water				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	supply at PWD, Sub. Div-I, Nani Daman. (E-46609)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
				01	23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.3,48,750/-	₹.6,975/-	Month	₹.500/-	At 4.00 F.IVI.
3	Shifting of existing different size of PVC, GI water				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	supply pipeline in Ambawadi village Moti Daman.				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
	(2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-11265)				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
		₹225260/	₹ C 705 /	01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
4	Installation of Air Conditioners at Joint Commissioner	₹.3,35,260/-	₹.6,705/-	Month	₹.500/- 21/03/2017	27/02/2017
4	(VAT), Daman. (2"d Call) (E-46623)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M.
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.1,81,844/-	₹.3,637/-	Month	₹.500/-	
5	Rewiring to Sergeant Bungalow, Fort Area, Moti				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	Daman. (E-46612)				Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017	Up to 3.00P.M.
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.1,38,520/-	₹.2,770/-	Month	₹.500/-	AC 4.00 T
6	Purchase of Computer systems for PWD Sub Division-II,				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
•	Nani Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46575)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
					23/03/2017	27/03/2017
		₹122002/	₹ 2.442/	01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
7	Purchase of Laptop for operation of LED panel at	₹.1,22,092/-	₹.2,442/-	Month	₹.500/- 21/03/2017	27/03/2017
7	Swami Vivekanand Auditorium, Daman. (3 <sup>rd</sup> Call)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
	(E-46610)				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.75,750/-	₹.1,515/-	Month	₹.150/-	
8	Providing 150 mm dia borewell and pumping				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	machinery with G.I. pipeline for police outpost and police quarter at Moti Daman. (Pumping Machinery &				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
	Electric Work) (2nd Call) (E-11230)			01	23/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 At 4.00 P.M.
	Electric Work) (2nd can) (E 11230)	₹.52,615/-	₹.1,052/-	Month	₹.150/-	At 4.00 1
9	Supply & installation of New Hi-Tech R.O. Plant 50 LPH				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	at Court building, Moti Daman. (E-46634)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
					23/03/2017	27/03/2017
		₹.51,000/-	₹.1,020/-	01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
10	Providing, Supplying, Installation & Testing of	1.51,000/-	(.1,020/-	Month	₹.150/- 21/03/2017	27/03/2017
10	Biometric at Water Treatment Plant, Magarwada,				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
	PWD, SD-I, and PWD SD-IV, Daman. (E-46629)				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.43,500/-	₹.870/-	Month	₹.150/-	
11	Shifting of 40 KVA D.G. Set at Old Account Office, Moti				21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46620)				Up to 4.00 P.M. 23/03/2017	Up to 3.00P.M. 27/03/2017
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
		₹.38,000/-	₹.760/-	Month	₹.150/-	AC TIOU ELIVI.
12	Supply & Installation of Washing Machine at Govt.		1		21/03/2017	27/03/2017
	House, Moti Daman. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call) (E-46624)				Up to 4.00 P.M.	Up to 3.00P.M.
					23/03/2017	27/03/2017
		Ŧ 22 255 '	¥ 700 /	01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
12	Supply & installation of Computer Deals & LIDS at	₹.38,000/-	₹.760/-	Month	₹.150/-	27/02/2017
13	Supply & installation of Computer Rack & UPS at Dabhel Water Treatments Plant, Daman.(2 <sup>nd</sup> Call)				21/03/2017 Up to 4.00 P.M.	27/03/2017 Up to 3.00P.M.
	(E-46627)				23/03/2017	27/03/2017
				01	Up to 4.00 P.M.	At 4.00 P.M.
	1.1	₹.26,250/-	₹.525/-	Month	₹.150/-	

यह निविदा www.daman.nic.in की वेबसाईट पर देखी जा सकती है।



बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी या सभी निविदओं को जारी करने, स्वीकार करने या अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार अधोहस्टाक्षरी के पास सुरक्षित है।

प्रभारी कार्यपालक अभियंता, लो.नि.वि., दमण,

सं. लो.नि.वि./दमण/ए.वी./टी.सी./ 1488

दिनांक:१८/०३/२०१७.

